507835594 04/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7882733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COSTAS SISAMOS	04/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINO-NET LIMITED	
Street Address:	KYRIAKOU AGATHODOROU 12	
Internal Address:	YPSONAS	
City:	LIMASSOL	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	4189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8651914
Patent Number:	10905966
Patent Number:	D612435
Patent Number:	D812151
Patent Number:	D825678
Patent Number:	D937360
Patent Number:	D937361
Patent Number:	D937362
Patent Number:	D936751
Patent Number:	D936752
Patent Number:	D940795
Patent Number:	D944333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165020600

Email: DOCKETING@EPIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK

Address Line 1: 3500 MASSILLON ROAD, SUITE 420

PATENT

507835594 REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0612

Address Line 4: UN	UNIONTOWN, OHIO 44685	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENGO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. HUSPASKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Huspaska/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sisamos ENGINO-NET patent assignment#page1.tif source=Sisamos ENGINO-NET patent assignment#page2.tif source=Sisamos ENGINO-NET patent assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Costas Sisamos Kerinias 34 ipsonas 4187 Limassol Cyprus

ASSIGNEE:

ENGINO-NET LIMITED Kyriakou Agathodorou 12 Ypsonas 4189 Limassol Cyprus

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, a Cyprus citizen, is the owner of the entire and exclusive rights, title and interests in, to and under the invention(s), patent application(s) and letters patent(s) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Patent rights");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a corporation of Cyprus, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and improvements, said patent application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention(s), patent application(s) and letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

(Signature page(s) follow)

1

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0614

Assignor: Costas Sisamos
Ву:
Name: <u>Costas Sissmos</u>
Title: Owner
Date: 4 April 2023
i st
Assignee: ENGINO NET LIMITED
ву:
Name: <u>Lonstantinos Sisamos</u>
Tille: Owner, President
Date: 4 April 2023

Exhibit A

Patents

US Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
8,651,914	February 18, 2014	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY
10,905,966	February 2, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY PLATFORM
D612,435	March 23, 2010	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY
D812,151	March 6, 2018	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY
D825,678	August 14, 2018	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY
D937,360	November 30, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY MALE ROUND AXLE
D937,361	November 30, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY ROD MALE FEMALE UNIT
D937,362	November 30, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY BEAM
D936,751	November 23, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY BEAM CONNECTOR
D936,752	November 23, 2021	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY AXLE
D940,795	January 11, 2022	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY BEAM UNIT
D944,333	February 22, 2022	SNAP-LOCK CONSTRUCTION TOY ROBOT

3

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0616